



\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 11819/2025,

**MANPOWER GROUP SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Ms. Soumya Singh and Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE-2 & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Mr. Viplav Acharya, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC, Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**20.08.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 48245/2025 (exemption)**

1. Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 11819/2025**

3. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Mr. Sunil Aggarwal, learned SSC for respondents.
4. It is agreed by the learned counsel for the parties that they shall file written submissions along with the judgments which they intend to rely upon, within two weeks.



5. Re-notify on 15.09.2025.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2025**

*rk*