



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11819/2025 CM APPL. 66882/2025**

**MANPOWER GROUP SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL  
CIRCLE-2 & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Mr. Viplav  
Acharya, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs and  
Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

% **03.12.2025**

1. The counter affidavit be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 10.02.2026.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**DECEMBER 03, 2025**

*RT*