



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11819/2025, CM APPL. 66882/2025

MANPOWER GROUP SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Mr. Sejal Arora,
Adv.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE-2 & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Monica
Benjamin, Mr. Gibran Naushad,
JSCs, Mr. Rohit Chakraborty, Ms.
Nancy Jain, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 1879/2026, CM APPL. 9145/2026

MANPOWERGROUP SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Mr. Sejal Arora,
Adv.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE-2 & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Monica
Benjamin, Mr. Gibran Naushad,
JSCs, Mr. Rohit Chakraborty, Ms.
Nancy Jain, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
23.03.2026

%

1. Ms. Monica Benjamin, learned junior standing counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to complete instructions and ensure that the needful is done by the Assessing Officer in terms of the previous order.
2. List this case on 22.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

MARCH 23, 2026/ck