



\$~68 & 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11819/2025 CM APPL. 66882/2025

+ W.P.(C) 1879/2026 CM APPL. 9145/2026

MANPOWERGROUP SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Ananya Kapoor, Adv.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE-2 & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Ms Monica Benjamin, Mr. Gibran Naushad, JSCs, Mr. Rohit Chakraborty and Mr. Vivan Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. The matter could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court, and is therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 27.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 22, 2026/df